FILE NO. 021955

RESOLUTION NO. 835-02

[Extending the City Contracting Task Force Timeline to July 1, 2003.]

Resolution Extending the City Contracting Task Force Timeline to July 1, 2003.

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 806-01 established the City Contracting Task Force, and provided an expiration date for the Task Force for one year after its initial meeting; and,

WHEREAS, On September 26, 2002 the Task Force issued a report to the Board of Supervisors on their progress to date and requested an extension to finalize their work; and,

WHEREAS, The ability of Task Force members to send a representative to meetings at which the official member is unavailable to attend would improve attendance and create efficiencies; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco hereby extends the City Contracting Task Force's timeline to July 1, 2003; and,

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the members of the City Contracting Task Force shall be empowered to send a representative to meetings at which the member is unavailable.

Supervisor Maxwell BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Tails

Resolution

File Number: 021955

Date Passed:

Resolution extending the City Contracting Task Force Timeline to July 1, 2003.

December 9, 2002 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 8 - Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Newsom, Peskin, Sandoval Absent: 1 - Ammiano

File No. 021955

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on December 9, 2002 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloría L. Young

Clerk of the Board

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.

DEC 20 2002

Date Approved